
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: Kashmann, Chair; Torres, Vice-Chair;  

Sandoval, Kniech, Flynn, Sawyer

Committee Staff: Emily Lapel

Wednesday, August 19, 2020, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 450

Attendance

Briefings

Briefing: Immigration Legal Services Fund and the Office 

of Immigrant and Refugee Affairs

20-0832

Atim Otii, Director of the Office of Immigrant & Refugee 

Affairs

Consent Items

Amends an agreement with the Regents of the University 

of Colorado, doing business as the University of Colorado 

Denver, by adding $321,435 for a new total of 

$1,026,310 and one year for a new end date of 2-28-21 

to provide care, treatment, and supportive services to 

individuals living with HIV/AIDS in the Denver 

Transitional Grant Area, citywide 

(ENVHL-202054731-02).

20-0814

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16771
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16753


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, August 19, 2020

Approves a revenue grant agreement with the Colorado 

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing for 

$927,571.46 and through 6-30-21 to create a financial 

incentive program for performance standards related to 

Medicaid eligibility and cooperation with other Medicaid 

related entities to reduce backlogs, ensure timeliness of 

eligibility determinations and compliance with program 

guidelines (SOCSV202055468).

20-0820

Amends a grant agreement with the State of Colorado 

Office of Early Childhood by adding $140,790 for a new 

total of $590,790 and one year for a new end date of 

6-30-21 for the Colorado Community Response (CCR) 

Program to help families become more sustainable as a 

unit through guidance and support surrounding financial 

education, health, safety, parent education, goal setting 

and achievement (202055469).

20-0821

Approving the City Council appointment of 

Councilmember Amanda Sandoval to the Denver 

Preschool Program Board of Directors.

20-0828

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16759
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16760
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=16767

