
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Chair Stacie Gilmore

Vice Chair Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez

Councilmember Kevin Flynn

Councilmember Amanda Sawyer

Councilmember Sarah Parady

Councilmember Darrell Watson

Councilmember Jamie Torres

Committee Staff Anne Wallace

Wednesday, August 30, 2023, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Briefings

Overview of the Department of Safety23-1149

Consent Items

Amends a revenue agreement with the Colorado 

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing (HCPF) 

by adding $1,229,112.97 for a new total of 

$3,385,797.40 and one year for a new end date of 

6-30-2024 to continue supporting Denver Human 

Services in achieving certain performance-based 

deliverables related to County administration of medical 

assistance benefit eligibility and cooperation with other 

medical assistance-related entities, citywide 

(SOCSV-2022639-02).

23-1132

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23899
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23882


Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, August 30, 2023

Amends a contract with Bayaud Enterprises, Inc. by 

adding $384,985 for a new total of $1,539,940 and one 

year for a new end date of 6-30-2024 to continue 

providing intensive case management services to assist 

Colorado Works (CW)/Temporary Assistance for Needy 

Families (TANF) participants to gain employment, 

educational opportunities or connection to services, 

citywide (SOCSV-202367634-04 / 

SOCSV-202054939-04).

23-1133

Amends a contract with HopSkipDrive, Inc., to add 

$320,000 for a new total of $1,488,000 and 3 months for 

new end date o 12/31/2023 to continue to provide safe, 

door to door transportation services for children/youth 

involved with or receiving services from Denver Human 

Services, citywide (SOCSV-202369458-07 / 

SOCSV-201845500).

23-1134

Amends a contract with Heart & Hand Center by adding 

$338,000 for a new total of $590,000 and 27 months for 

a new end date of 8-31-2026 to continue providing no 

cost, comprehensive out of school time programs to 

Denver youth grades 2nd through 8th, citywide 

(MOEAI-202368645-01 / MOEAI-202263700).

23-1143

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23883
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23884
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=23893

