
Safety, Housing, Education & 

Homelessness Committee

AGENDA

Wednesday, April 3, 2024, 10:30 AM

Cathy Reynolds City Council Chamber

1437 Bannock Street, Room 450

Chair: Serena Gonzales-Gutierrez, Vice Chair Sarah Parady

Members: Kevin Flynn, Stacie Gilmore, Amanda Sawyer, Jamie Torres, Darrell Watson

Staff: Anne Wallace

Attendance

Action Items

Approves a grant agreement with the Caring for Denver 

Foundation for $2,000,000 and through 12-31-25 to 

accept the Alternatives to Jail-City Allocation grant to 

provide mental health and substance use services to 

those living in non-congregate shelters and 

micro-communities, citywide (ENVHL-202472887-00).

24-0329

Cole Chandler, Mayor's Office

Briefings

All In Mile High Program Update and 2023 House 1000 

Financials

24-0444

Cole Chandler, Mayor's Office

Consent Items

Approves a revenue grant agreement with the State of 

Colorado, Department of Local Affairs for $702,000 and a 

term from 4-1-2024 to 3-31-2025 to provide a portion of 

tenancy support services to approximately 195 

Households who will also be recipients of state housing 

vouchers in conjunction with the Denver Navigation 

Campus, citywide (HOST-202473164).

24-0433

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25104
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25220
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25209


AGENDA

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Wednesday, April 3, 2024

Amends a revenue agreement with the Colorado 

Department of Health Care Policy and Financing to add 

$4,255.78 for a new total of $3,390,053.18 to continue 

supporting Denver Human Services in achieving certain 

performance standards related to County Administration 

and Medical Assistance Eligibility in cooperation with 

Medical Assistance related entities, citywide 

(SOCSV-202263930-03).

24-0434

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_SrJLqP3TTRqWZrnyFczQ1A

PASSWORD: Denver

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=25210

